
Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P5 

7 December 2025 Fine

MEN CYCLE C1 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 32 10083006722 CHN CHN 24:24.903 38.34km/h MC1 - C
2 38 10123492805 UZB UZB 24:33.268 +0:08.365 38.12km/h MC1 - C
3 31 10058783596 MAS MAS 24:39.270 +0:14.367 37.96km/h MC1 - C
4 35 10146991659 KSA KSA 25:24.393 +0:59.490 36.84km/h MC1 - R
5 37 10151898647 THA THA 25:51.494 +1:26.591 36.20km/h MC1 - C
6 36 10157961854 KSA KSA 27:37.874 +3:12.971 33.87km/h MC1 - R
7 34 10168447655 IND IND 36:09.809 +11:44.906 25.88km/h MC1
8 33 10167124112 INA INA DNS #VALUE! #VALUE! MC1

No of Starters : 7
No of Riders Not Starting: 1
No of Riders Finished : 7

MEN CYCLE C2 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 39 10092284972 INA INA 25:10.098 37.19km/h MC2 - C
2 42 10151602795 KOR KOR 25:15.952 +0:05.854 37.05km/h MC2 - R
3 44 10153297871 UZB UZB 25:55.406 +0:45.308 36.11km/h MC2 - R
4 41 10093059255 IND IND 29:42.547 +4:32.449 31.51km/h MC2 - C
5 40 10131417200 IND IND 31:01.817 +5:51.719 30.16km/h MC2 - C
6 43 10159221339 KSA KSA 31:34.292 +7:09.389 29.65km/h MC2 - C

No of Starters : 6
No of Riders Finished : 6

MEN CYCLE C3 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 47 10140238237 KOR KOR 23:01.636 40.65km/h MC3 - C
2 45 10049933055 MAS MAS 23:30.794 +0:29.158 39.81km/h MC3 - C
3 49 10155018007 UZB UZB 25:14.125 +2:12.489 37.09km/h MC3 - R
4 48 10146872835 KSA KSA 30:24.746 +7:23.110 30.78km/h MC3 - R
5 46 10150353620 IND IND 32:17.867 +9:16.231 28.98km/h MC3 - C

No of Starters : 5
No of Riders Finished : 5

MEN CYCLE C4 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 52 10056070731 INA INA 21:15.138 44.04km/h MC4 - C
2 50 10008492736 CHN CHN 21:56.284 +0:41.146 42.67km/h MC4 - C
3 57 10012381123 UAE UAE 22:30.015 +1:14.877 41.60km/h MC4 - C
4 56 10133054072 UZB UZB 23:08.767 +1:53.629 40.44km/h MC4 - C
5 53 10160608641 IND IND 25:37.216 +4:22.078 36.53km/h MC4 - C
6 54 10146873239 KSA KSA 27:24.870 +6:09.732 34.14km/h MC4 - C
7 55 10151585217 KSA KSA 34:00.034 +12:44.896 27.53km/h MC4 - C

No of Starters : 7
No of Riders Finished : 7

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

ALHASHIM, Abas
ANSHUMAN, Anmol
RIDHO, Muhammad

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek
ALAHMARI, Rashed

IBRAYIMOV, Abror
SAMEER, Sameer
ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla
WANG, Xian

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - ParaCycling Cycle
RESULTS

LIANG, Weicong

ALANA, Tifan Abid
PARK, Seulgi
OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja
SHAIK, Arshad
CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan

PARK, Chanjong

RIMTAMAD, Teerayut

ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
ALMARRI, Mohammed

ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah
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INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - ParaCycling Cycle
RESULTS

MEN CYCLE C5 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 65 10155296778 KOR KOR 20:58.559 44.62km/h MC5 - C
2 60 10008492938 CHN CHN 21:28.426 +0:29.867 43.59km/h MC5 - C
3 70 10133053870 UZB UZB 22:02.124 +1:03.565 42.48km/h MC5 - C
4 71 10123509676 UZB UZB 22:23.411 +1:24.852 41.80km/h MC5 - C
5 62 10156062674 INA INA 22:54.728 +1:56.169 40.85km/h MC5 - C
6 67 10146897790 THA THA 23:08.943 +2:10.384 40.43km/h MC5 - R
7 63 10064092934 INA INA 23:42.601 +2:44.042 39.48km/h MC5 - C
8 66 10151876318 KSA KSA 23:50.502 +2:51.943 39.26km/h MC5 - R
9 69 10113907888 UAE UAE 24:30.795 +3:32.236 38.18km/h MC5 - C

10 58 10130599366 MAS MAS 25:23.322 +4:24.763 36.87km/h MC5 - C
11 59 10009797889 MAS MAS 26:03.034 +5:04.475 35.93km/h MC5 - C
12 64 10165369422 IND IND 28:58.425 +7:59.866 32.31km/h MC5

No of Starters : 12
No of Riders Finished : 12

WOMEN CYCLE C1 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 72 10096180837 CHN CHN 30:45.247 30.43km/h WC1 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

WOMEN CYCLE C2 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps

WOMEN CYCLE C3 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 73 10088132766 CHN CHN 23:21.424 40.07km/h WC3 - C
2 75 10158102809 UZB UZB 32:40.255 +11:41.696 28.65km/h WC3 - R
3 74 10160608843 IND IND 33:13.312 +12:14.753 28.17km/h WC3 - R

No of Starters : 3
No of Riders Finished : 3

WOMEN CYCLE C4 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 76 10124855148 CHN CHN 26:19.652 35.55km/h WC4
2 77 10153298073 UZB UZB 29:18.630 +8:20.071 31.93km/h WC4 - R

No of Starters : 2
No of Riders Finished : 2

WOMEN CYCLE C5 Race Distance : 15.6km, 2 laps
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 78 10124854643 CHN CHN 25:03.331 37.36km/h WC5
2 81 10140199033 UAE UAE 32:35.761 +7:32.430 28.72km/h WC5 - C
3 79 10165369018 IND IND 36:40.785 +15:42.226 25.52km/h WC5
4 80 10168623265 KSA KSA 46:09.871 +25:11.312 20.28km/h WC5

No of Starters : 4
No of Riders Finished : 4

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

DAS, Lisha
ALJASSAS, Miad

NURILLAEVA, Kamola

YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona
BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani

HUSSAIN, Aabid

AHMAD NAZRI, Ahmad Zharif

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

JUNG, Jaeseob

YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod

ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama

QIAN, Wangwei

JI, Zixian

WEI, Guoping

LI, Xiaohui

WANG, Xiaomei

ANNAJA, Anwar
DANGIAM, Witsarut
SAORI, Sufyan
ALSHARARI, Adi
AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie
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